Amendment No. 1 to SB2728

<u>Lundberg</u> Signature of Sponsor

AMEND Senate Bill No. 2728

House Bill No. 2207*

by deleting subdivision (a)(2) in SECTION 2 and substituting instead the following:

- (2) "Feminine hygiene product":
 - (A) Means a menstrual discharge collection device;
- (B) Includes tampons, panty liners, menstrual cups, pads, and other similar tangible personal property designed for use in connection with the human menstrual cycle; and
- (C) Does not include grooming and hygiene products, as defined in § 67-6-102.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting subsection (a) in SECTION 3 and substituting instead the following:

- (a) As used in this section, "feminine hygiene product":
 - (1) Means a menstrual discharge collection device;
- (2) Includes tampons, panty liners, menstrual cups, pads, and other similar tangible personal property designed for use in connection with the human menstrual cycle; and
- (3) Does not include grooming and hygiene products, as defined in § 67-6-102.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "July 1, 2024" in SECTION 4 and substituting instead "October 1, 2024".